
Degree: BSN

College: College of Health Sciences & Human Services

Major: Nursing Traditional

Major Code: NURR

Concentration: No Concentration
Minor: N/A

Minor Code: N/A

Credits Required: 120

General Education Program Requirements
Foundations: (12 Credits)

Oral Communication (3 Credits)

Written Communication (3 Credits)

Quantitative Reasoning (3 Credits)

Technological Literacy (3 Credits)

Required Major Courses: (75 Credits)
NURS 1101 Intro to Professional Nursing 

NURS 2230 Nursing Assessment Theory

NURS 2231 Nursing Assessment Clinical

NURS 2240 Nursing Interventions Theory

NURS 2241 Nursing Interventions Clinical

NURS 3100 Nutrition

NURS 4435 Pathophysiology

NURS 3320 Pharmacology

NURS 2250 Health Promotion

NURS 2245 Basic Nursing Care Clinical

NURS 3330 Adult Health I Theory

NURS 3331 Adult Health I Clinical 

NURS 3340 Maternal Child Health Nursing Theory

NURS 3342 Maternity and Pediatrics Clinical

NURS 3350 Pediatrics Nursing Theory

NURS 4400 Nursing Leadership

NURS 4415 Research and Evidenced Based Practice

NURS 4442 Community/Psych Health Nursing Clinical

NURS 4440 Community Health Nursing Theory

NURS 4433 Adult Health II Theory

NURS 4453 Psychiatric and Behavioral Health Nursing Theory

NURS 4431 Adult Health Nursing II Clinical 

NURS 4498 Nursing Capstone

BIOL 1104 Intro to Human Genetics

CHEM 1140 Fundamentals of Chemistry I

PSYC 2200 Lifespan Developmental Psychology

BIOL 2811 Human A&P I Lab

BIOL 3811 Human A&P II Lab

Nursing Elective

ENGL 1200 College Composition

STAT 2020 Elements of Statistics

SOCI 1000 Introduction to Sociology

PSYC 1000 Introduction to Psychology

BIOL 2226 Basic Microbiology

BIOL 2810 Human A&P I Lect.

BIOL 3810 Human A&P II Lect.

ENGL 2210 Writing Health HS Professions

NURS 2240 Nursing Interventions Theory

BIOL 2811 Human A&P I Lab

NURS 4440 Community Health Nursing

NURS 4400 Nursing Leadership

NURS 4415 Research and Evidence-Based Practice

ENGL 2210 Writing Health HS Professions and
NURS 4415 Research and Evidence-Based Practice

NURS 4453 Psychiatric and Behavioral Health Nursing Theory

Competencies: 
Quantitative Applications

Applied Methodologies

Intercultural Fluency

Ethical Reasoning

Information Literacy

Writing Intensive

Keystone Experience

Discoveries: (Credits 27)
Art/Humanities (9 Credits)

Free Electives: (3 Credits)

Student Elective: (3 Credits)

Natural Sciences & Technology (9 Credits)

Social Sciences (9 Credits)



Year 1

Year 3

Suggested Four Year Course Sequence

Year 2

Year 4

Fall Semester

Fall Semester*** Fall Semester***

Fall Semester

Spring Semester

Spring Semester*** Spring Semester***

Spring Semester

ENGL 1200 College Composition
BIOL 2810 Human Anatomy & Physiology I
BIOL 2811 Human Anatomy & Physiology I Lab
CHEM 1140 General Chemistry I
NURS 1101 Intro to Professional Nursing
PSYC 1000 Introduction to Psychology

NURS 3330 Adult Health I - Theory
NURS 3331 Adult Health Nursing I - Clinical
STAT 2020 Elements of Statistics
GenEd Discovery - Arts & Humanities
Free Elective

NURS* 4400 Nursing Leadership
NURS* 4415 Research & EBP
NURS 4440 Community Health Nrsg. - Theory
NURS 4453 Psychiatric/Behaviorial Health Nrsg - Theory
NURS 4422 Comm., Psych. & Behav. Hlth Nrsg. Clinical 

SOC 1000 Intro to Sociology
NURS 2240 Nursing Interventions - Theory
NURS 2241 Nursing Interventions - Clinical
NURS 3100 Medical Nutrition
NURS 4435 Pathophysiology
ENGL 2210 Writing for the Health Prof.

GenEd Foundation - Oral Communication
BIOL 3810 Human Anatomy & Physiology II
BIOL 3811 Human Anat. & Phys II Lab
BIOL 1104 Intro to Genetics  
NURS 2230 Nursing Assessment - Theory
NURS 2231 Nursing Assessment - Clinical

NURS 3340 Maternal Child Health Nursing - Theory
NURS 3350 Pediatric Nursing - Theory
NURS 3342 Maternity/Pediatric Nursing - Clinical
GenEd Discovery - Arts & Humanities
GenEd Discovery - Arts & Humanities

NURS  4433 Adult Health II - Theory
NURS 4431 Adult Health Nursing II - Clinical
NURS 4498 Nursing Capstone
Nursing Elective
Elective Foundation or Discovery or Wellness/Personal Health

NURS  2245 Basic Nursing Care - Clinical
NURS 2250 Health Promotion/Lifespan
BIOL 2226 Basic Microbiology   
NURS 3320 Pharmacology
GenEd Foundation - Technology Literacy
PSYC 2200 Lifespan Developmental Psych

***NURS courses in these semesters are interchangeable *These courses may be offered only once a year		
***NURS courses in these semesters are interchangeable


